



## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details

File #: 21-4661 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Proposed Settlements (Torts Status: Approved

and Civil Rights)

File created: 8/16/2021 In control: Finance Committee

On agenda: 9/22/2021 Final action: 9/23/2021

Title: Case: Whitney et al. v Khan et al.

Case No: 18 C 4475

Settlement Amount: \$3,153,188.28

Department: 4240-Cermak Health Services

Payable to: Whitney v Sheriff of Cook County Settlement Fund

Litigation Subcommittee Approval: 05/14/2021 Subject matter: an allegation of a civil rights violation

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/23/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
9/22/2021	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass